



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF BATAAN
MUNICIPALITY OF MARIVELES

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 12-01-2023

PROJECT NAME: PURCHASE OF DRRM EQUIPMENT TO BE USED IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF
DEPED MARIVELES (EPA)

BID REFERENCE NO. G2023-12-014

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is being issued to amend and/or clarify certain provisions of the Bidding Documents for the above-cited project.

AMENDMENT/CLARIFICATION:

1. Modification of Items:


Item No.	From	To
1	Description – Fire extinguisher (20 lbs.) Quantity – 40 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php4,000.00 Total Cost – 160,000.00	Description – Fire extinguisher (20 lbs.) Quantity – 20 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php8,000.00 Total Cost – 160,000.00
2	Description – First aid kit Quantity – 50 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,500.00 Total Cost – 75,000.00	Description – First aid kit Quantity – 40 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,875.00 Total Cost – 75,000.00
5	Description – Isolation evacuation modular cubicle tent Quantity – 30 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php5,000.00 Total Cost – 150,000.00	Description – Isolation evacuation modular cubicle tent Quantity – 16 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php9,375.00 Total Cost – 150,000.00
6	Description – Rappelling rope Quantity – 10 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php3,000.00 Total Cost – 30,000.00	Description – Rappelling rope Quantity – 6 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php5,000.00 Total Cost – 30,000.00
10	Description – Poncho Raincoat Quantity – 30 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php500.00 Total Cost – 15,000.00	Description – Poncho Raincoat Quantity – 16 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php937.50 Total Cost – 15,000.00
11	Description – Emergency lights Quantity – 20 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php3,000.00 Total Cost – 60,000.00	Description – Emergency lights Quantity – 16 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php3,750.00 Total Cost – 60,000.00
13	Description – Hard hat Quantity – 2,500 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php90.00 Total Cost – 225,000.00	Description – Hard hat Quantity – 375 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php600.00 Total Cost – 225,000.00

14	Description – Go bag survival kit Quantity – 300 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php500.00 Total Cost – 150,000.00	Description – Go bag survival kit Quantity – 150 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,000.00 Total Cost – 150,000.00
16	Description – Human Torso Quantity – 20 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php6,000.00 Total Cost – 120,000.00	Description – Human Torso Quantity – 10 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php12,000.00 Total Cost – 120,000.00
17	Description – Flood lamp Quantity – 20 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,500.00 Total Cost – 30,000.00	Description – Flood lamp Quantity – 16 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,875.00 Total Cost – 30,000.00
19	Description – Extension cord (heavy duty) Quantity – 8 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php3,500.00 Total Cost – 28,000.00	Description – Extension cord (heavy duty) Quantity – 7 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php4,000.00 Total Cost – 28,000.00
20	Description – Sleeping bag Quantity – 20 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,600.00 Total Cost – 32,000.00	Description – Sleeping bag Quantity – 16 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php2,000.00 Total Cost – 32,000.00
25	Description – Reflectorized vest Quantity – 30 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,000.00 Total Cost – 30,000.00	Description – Reflectorized vest Quantity – 20 pcs. Estimated Unit Cost – Php1,500.00 Total Cost – 30,000.00

For foregoing shall form as an integral part of the Bidding Documents. Any provision in the Bidding Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified, and superseded accordingly.

For information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 22nd of December, 2023.


ENGR. CHITO L. RIEGO DE DIOS
BAC Chairperson